CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TOKAI RIKA CO.LTD,
2020 3 30

TEL:0587-95-5211
6995

http://www.tokai-rika.co.jp/

N

30%



( 4,000

2021

2020

( 1,200



20% 30%

29,367,894 32.18

8,873,610 9.72

3,366,900 3.68

2,705,800 2.96

2,275,230 249

1,348,800 1.47

505001 1,316,519 1.44
1,242,600 1.36

1,233,952 135

1,164,751 127

w

1000

1000

=
o

50



© [32]
— — — [V} N

(1)

e

T O O T O 4w DD . . X

(2)

03

(2019 3

2017 6

(2019 3

0.1%




(1)

a blc de|f|lg h

© o 0o T o



fyg

- D C .~ . X

)

(2019

0.1%

2014 3




72 2018 4 1 2019 3 31

72 11
30



2019 6 12 72
2019 5 23

ICJ

2019 5 21

http://www.tokai-rika.co.jp/investors/policy.html

http://www.tokai-
rika.co.jp/investors/index.html

CSR






12

13

21
2.2

31
3.2
3.3

4.2
4.3
44
45

51
5.2

53
54
55

6.1
6.2

71
7.2
7.3

10
101 388
11

111
112



113






(R/fg. 1)  I—IRU—ANT Y RRNRRGES RN
(FINTF > 24581) GBS

HUIEE=S

BREER

A BT/
R E B =
- | & -merD __v R
el Sk I =
R i RS [
) \_ N .
218
BEARR = H E}%
il T s A e
f <<¥?%$MEN
I s
Y !
A BE (=
31T ISR B
\ 4
il b LCChhhhhhsst EEECCCCSREAE g
| ARI[ « 1YH- == i
1 ! E—ax :
' ' Eod— A :
. e oV zEER |
| - SISERER.
\_ TR et -




(Hft.2) SHFROBHEATICERSLENGEH EAR

T <IEWRAENE - k> -
EA ] : IS - R
MIER A - HAUKRA
YL X T X %I:E
A
| s |
ot KR "
FRAL AR E RO AT 5 | for s
&
B ()
A
e i
y o
T4
EETETEE)
R R E E - A, T
RIS TR — R B < > SR
B
(B )

}

FERAN




